
Harvard (2-3) -vs- Boston University (3-3)
3/4/2020 at Boston, Mass. (Nickerson Field)

 
 

 
 
Harvard Goals: Keating, Hannah (3); Muldoon, Katie (3); Conklin, Madison (2); Clark, Charlotte (2); Hulslander, Grace (2); Queri, Tessa (1) 
Assists: Conklin, Madison (3); Clark, Charlotte (1); Burnetta, Kristin (1); Keating, Hannah (1); Muldoon, Katie (1) 
 
Boston University Goals: Irvine, Makenzie (2); Conry, Kailey (1); Lohrer, Maggie (1) 
Assists: Gola, Claire (1); Conry, Kailey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Nickerson Field
Penalties: Barry, Ava 1st/05:58; Howe, Mackenzie 2nd/02:20
Officials: Jodi Michna; Maragaret Metz; Gloria Gredier

Date: 3/4/2020
Attendance: 107

Score 1 2 Total
Harvard 9 4 13
Boston University 0 4 4

Shots 1 2 Total
Harvard 13 15 28
Boston University 5 6 11

Shots On Goal
Harvard 10 10 20
Boston University 2 5 7

Saves
Harvard 2 1 3
Boston University 1 6 7

Turnovers
Harvard 11 8 19
Boston University 15 10 25

Clears 1 2 Total

Harvard
10-
16 8-8 18-24

Boston University 9-12 7-12 16-24

Ground Balls
Harvard 14 11 25
Boston University 13 9 22

Draw Controls
Harvard 7 6 13
Boston University 3 3 6

Free-Position Shots
Harvard 1 1 2
Boston University 1 0 1

Fouls
Harvard 6 3 9
Boston University 6 11 17



Harvard 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Conklin, Madison 2 3 5 2 3 1 1 0 1-1 0
M 2 Jenkins, Shea 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 4 3
M 4 Concannon, Celia 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 1
D 7 Green, Tate 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2
M 10 Queri, Tessa 1 0 1 4 1 5 0 1 1
M 11 Hulslander, Grace 2 0 2 5 1 3 0 5 0
D 12 Gill, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 16 Burnetta, Kristin 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
A 17 Keating, Hannah 3 1 4 4 0 1 0 0 0
M 26 Barkate, Maddie 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
G 28 Rotondo, Grace 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0
M 30 Muldoon, Katie 3 1 4 5 1 2 0 0 1

5 Bartosh, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Clark, Charlotte 2 1 3 5 2 4 0 0 1
22 Langmuir, Meredith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Crump, Alison 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0

Totals 13 7 20 28 25 19 13 13 1-2 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Rotondo, Grace 60:00 4 3 W



Boston University 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Howe, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
M 2 Gola, Claire 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1
GK 5 Smith, Kennady 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
M 6 MacMaster, Maddie 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2
D 7 Feeney, Jenny 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
A 8 Conry, Kailey 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
M 10 Lewis, Lexi 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
D 12 Kokoruda, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D 15 Carugati, Christine 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
A 18 Kaye, Lauren 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1
A 24 Barry, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0
A 26 Irvine, Makenzie 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0

4 Vervlied, Emily 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0
9 Kenneally, Hannah 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
16 Smith, Bianca 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
17 Lohrer, Maggie 1 0 1 1 3 4 3 0 2
22 Foringer, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
23 McCarthy, Bridget 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hark, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Pinho, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 6 11 22 25 10 6 0-1 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Smith, Kennady 30:00 9 1 L
16 Smith, Bianca 30:00 4 6



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HARV BU
1st 24:05 Muldoon, Katie (2) Unassisted 1 0
1st 23:23 Hulslander, Grace (8) Conklin, Madison 2 0
1st 21:16 Clark, Charlotte (6) Conklin, Madison 3 0
1st 18:42 Clark, Charlotte (7) Unassisted 4 0
1st 18:07 Muldoon, Katie (3) Conklin, Madison 5 0
1st 16:40 Conklin, Madison (3) Unassisted 6 0
1st 05:40 Keating, Hannah (8) (UP) Unassisted 7 0
1st 01:41 Keating, Hannah (9) Muldoon, Katie 8 0
1st 00:37 Conklin, Madison (4) Unassisted 9 0
2nd 29:00 Keating, Hannah (10) Clark, Charlotte 10 0
2nd 25:55 Irvine, Makenzie (13) Conry, Kailey 10 1
2nd 23:28 Irvine, Makenzie (14) Gola, Claire 10 2
2nd 22:28 Hulslander, Grace (9) Burnetta, Kristin 11 2
2nd 21:57 Conry, Kailey (8) Unassisted 11 3
2nd 20:45 Muldoon, Katie (4) Unassisted 12 3
2nd 16:01 Lohrer, Maggie (1) Unassisted 12 4
2nd 05:25 Queri, Tessa (10) Keating, Hannah 13 4

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 05:58 BU Barry, Ava YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:20 BU Howe, Mackenzie YELLOW CARD


